1. This is an application for (check one):

Original certificate (new company).

Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority rather that apply for a new certificate.

- Name of company: Atlantis Communications LLC 2.
- 3. Name under which applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.):

same

4. Official mailing address:

Street/Post Office Box:	13126 SW 2nd Lane
City:	Newberry
State:	FL
Zip:	32669

5. Florida address:

13126 SW 2nd Lane
Newberry
FL
32669

- Structure of organization: 6.
 - Individual
 - Foreign Corporation General Partnership Other, please specify:

Corporation Foreign Partnership Limited Partnership

If individual, provide:

- 7. <u>If incorporated in Florida</u>, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number is: L14000066688, see Exhibit 1.
- 8. <u>If foreign corporation</u>, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number is: N/A
- **9.** <u>If using fictitious name (d/b/a)</u>, provide proof of compliance with fictitious name statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State fictitious name registration number is: N/A
- **10.** <u>If a limited liability partnership</u>, please proof of registration to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State registration number is: N/A
- **11.** <u>If a partnership</u>, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of the partnership agreement.

Name:	
Title:	
Street/Post Office Box:	
City:	
State:	
Zip:	
Telephone No.:	
Fax No.:	
E-Mail Address:	
Website Address:	

12. <u>If a foreign limited partnership</u>, provide proof of compliance with the foreign limited partnership statute (Chapter 620.169, FS), if applicable. The Florida registration number is:

13. Provide F.E.I. Number: 46-5542579

14. Who will serve as liaison to the Commission in regard to the following?

(a) The application:

Name:	Kristopher E. Twomey
Title:	Counsel
Street Name & Number:	1725 I Street, NW, Suite 300
Post Office Box:	
City:	Washington
State:	DC
Zip:	20006
Telephone No.:	202 681-1850
Fax No.:	202 517-9175
E-Mail Address:	kris@lokt.net
Website Address:	www.lokt.net

(b) Official point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company:

Jennifer Tambling
President
13126 SW 2 nd Lane
Newberry
FL
32699
352 213-2706
jennifer@acceleration.net. This should be used until the company's website is released and email addresses
are assigned.
N/A yet

(c) Where will you officially designate as your place of publicly publishing your schedule (a/k/a tariffs or price lists)?

Florida Public Service Commission

Website – *Website address*:www.atlantiscommunications.com

Other – *Please provide address*:

15. List the states in which the applicant:

(a) has operated as a telecommunications company.

None

(b) has applications pending to be certificated as a telecommunications company.

None

(c) is certificated to operate as a telecommunications company.

None

(d) has been denied authority to operate as a telecommunications company and the circumstances involved.

None

(e) has had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications statutes and the circumstances involved.

None

(f) has been involved in civil court proceedings with another telecommunications entity, and the circumstances involved.

None

16. Have any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders previously been:

(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent (and not had his or her competency restored), or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may result from pending proceedings. Yes No

If yes, provide explanation.

(b) granted or denied a certificate in the State of Florida (this includes active and canceled certificates). \Box Yes \boxtimes No

If yes, provide explanation and list the certificate holder and certificate number.

(c) an officer, director, partner or stockholder in any other Florida certificated or registered telephone company. \Box Yes \boxtimes No

If yes, give name of company and relationship. If no longer associated with company, give reason why not.

17. Submit the following:

(a) <u>Managerial capability</u>: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient managerial experiences of each. Please explain if a resume represents an individual that is not employed with the company and provide proof that the individual authorizes the use of the resume. **See Exhibit 1.**

(b) <u>Technical capability</u>: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient technical experiences or indicate what company has been contracted to conduct technical maintenance. Please explain if a resume represents an individual that is not employed with the company and provide proof that the individual authorizes the use of the resume. **See Exhibit 1.**

(c) <u>Financial Capability</u>: applicant's audited financial statements for the most recent three (3) years. If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it shall so be stated. Unaudited financial statements should be signed by the applicant's chief executive officer and chief financial officer affirming that the financial statements are true and correct and should include:

- 1. the balance sheet,
- 2. income statement, and
- 3. statement of retained earnings.

Note: It is the applicant's burden to demonstrate that it possesses adequate managerial capability, technical capability, and financial capability. Additional supporting information can be supplied at the discretion of the applicant.

Applicant is a start-up company with no previous financial history. Applicant's initial operations will be funded by its principals. Applicant is in the process of obtaining bank financing for future projects.

THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies must pay a regulatory assessment fee. Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee, as defined by the Commission, is required.

RECEIPT AND UNDERSTANDING OF RULES: I acknowledge receipt and understanding of the Florida Public Service Commission's rules and orders relating to the provisioning of telecommunications company service in Florida.

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this application and attached documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide telecommunications company service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083."

I understand that any false statements can result in being denied a certificate of authority in Florida.

COMPANY OWNER OR C	DFFICER
Print Name: Title: Telephone No.: E-Mail Address:	Jennifer Tambling Ownee / MGR / CFO 352 213 2706 Jennifer @ acceleration.net
Signature:	nifer Cambling Date: Le 27/14

Exhibit 1

Articles of Organization

Florida Department of State D ivision of C orporations

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company

ATLANTIS COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Filing Information

Document Number	L14000066688
FEI/EIN Number	NONE
Date Filed	04/24/2014
State	FL
Status	ACTIVE
Effective Date	04/24/2014

Principal Address

13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL 32669

Mailing Address

13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL 32669

Registered Agent Name & Address

TAMBLING, JENNIFER L 13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL 32669

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

TAMBLING, JENNIFER L 13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL 32669

Annual Reports

No Annual Reports Filed

Document Images

04/24/2014 -- Florida Limited Liability

View image in PDF format

Copyright © and Privacy Policies	
State of Florida, Department of State	

Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company



Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ATLANTIS COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL. 32669

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 13126 SW 2ND LANE

NEWBERRY, FL. 32669

Article III

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JENNIFER L TAMBLING 13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL. 32669

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JENNIFER TAMBLING

Article IV

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

L14000066688 FILED 8:00 AM April 24, 2014 Sec. Of State syoung

Title: MGR JENNIFER L TAMBLING 13126 SW 2ND LANE NEWBERRY, FL. 32669

Article V

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

04/24/2014

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: JENNIFER TAMBLING

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Exhibit 2

Managerial and Technical Ability

Jennifer Tambling, CEO/CFO and Founder

Mrs. Tambling serves as CEO/CFO and founder for the Company, where she is responsible for all financial decisions, strategic alliances, marketing, advertising, and trade development. Her previous business experience includes serving as the CFO for Accelerated Data Works Inc., Founder and CEO of Jemanex Inc., and being charged with the business development for RF Software Inc. She is a graduate of the University of Florida, Fisher School of Accounting and has an extensive background in the finance and technology industries.

Kent Tambling, COO and CTO

Mr. Tambling serves as COO and CTO. He is responsible for corporate strategy, planning, network operations and infrastructure. He has an extensive background in network security, telecommunications, and Internet services. His previous business experience includes being the President/COO/CTO for Accelerated Data Works Inc., a technologies-based company that he has grown and led for the past seventeen years to include all areas of telecommunications. He is a graduate of the University of Florida with a bachelor's degree in engineering.